

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15385 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1158 OF 2002**

M/s. Economy Engineering Co. and
Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

M/s. The Oriental Insurance Co.
Ltd. and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vidyashankar C. Yadav *for the Petitioners.*

Ms. Archana D. Gawane *i/b. Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar for the
Respondent.*

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, *AGP for Respondent -State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 8 April 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent - Insurance Company seeks and is granted time of two weeks.

- 2) List the Application for further consideration on **11 June 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]