

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15385 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1158 OF 2002

M/S. ECONOMY ENGINEERING CO. & ORS. APPLICANTS

VERSUS

**M/S. THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
& ANR. RESPONDENTS**

Adv.Vidyashankar C. Yadav for the Applicants.

Adv. V. Y. Sanglikar for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2 DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1) Mr. Vidyashankar C. Yadav, learned advocate appearing for the applicants submits that he will furnish photocopy of the fresh bank guarantee to the learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 within a couple of days.

2) At the request of Mr.Yadav, stand over to **17 December, 2025.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]