

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15385 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1158 OF 2002

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

M/s. Economy Engineering Co. & ors.

..Applicants

Versus

M/s. The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & anr.

..Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Mr. V. C. Yadav, Advocate, for the Applicants

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar a/w. Ms. Payal Chheda, Advocates, for the
Respondents

Date: 2025.12.18
20:40:42 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.12.2025

P. C.

1. On the request being made by learned Counsel for both the parties, the Writ Petition to come up on the final hearing board in the week commencing from **19.01.2026**.

2. Parties to file a compilation of document, short synopsis along with their preposition of law and authorities relied upon by them within one week from today.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)